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The Zoning Board of Appeals (BOA) is a five-
member body appointed by the Village Board to 
hear and decide appeals, interpret the Zoning 
Ordinance and approve or deny variances. Another 
responsibility of the BOA is to provide an appeal 
mechanism for property owners who believe that 
the Village administration needs to correct the 
zoning ordinance. Meetings are open to the public. 

MEMBERS: SEVEN (7) 

TERM LENGTH: THREE (3) YEARS 

FREQUENCY: THIRD WEDNESDAY – MONTHLY @6P.M. 

MEETING LOCATION: VILLAGE HALL/PUBLIC SAFETY  
                                               BUILDING (3100 EATON RD.) 

VILLAGE CONTACT: MICHELLE DU CHATEAU,  
ASSISTANT PLANNER/ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

 
 

Submittal Deadline - by 4:30 p.m. Date of Public Hearing 

Thursday, December 21, 2023 Wednesday, January 17, 2024 

Monday, January 29, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024 

Monday, February 26, 2024 Wednesday, March 20, 2024 

Monday, March 25, 2024 Wednesday, April 17, 2024 

Monday, April 22, 2024 Wednesday, May 15, 2024 

Friday, May 24, 2024 Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

Monday, June 24, 2024 Wednesday, July 17, 2024 

Monday, July 29, 2024 Wednesday, August 21, 2024 

Monday, August 26, 2024 Wednesday, September 18, 2024 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

Monday, October 28, 2024 Wednesday, November 20, 2024 

Monday, November 25, 2024 Wednesday, December 18, 2024 

Thursday, December 19, 2024 Wednesday, January 15, 2025 
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